2.35/2Te
Heavy Duty Gas Igniter
Maximum heat release: 600 kW (2,050,000 BTU/hr),
Compact design with integrated spark transformer
Model ZT2...
Ionisation monitored
03/06
man_zt2_2352te_0306_uk

  2
ZT2...
1. Part Numbering System
The example below shows how the most important igniter information is incorporated into the part
number:
Basic
model
ZT2 - 120 M20/
Tube lengthGiven in cm ( e.g. 1200 mm)
Type of gas with
pressure ranges
Tube
components
Nozzles
Transformer
components
Lengths of the
connecting cables
Special voltages
M(natural gas) 50 - 150
M20, M30 200-300/300-400
M40, M50, M60 400-500/500-600/600-700
M70, M80, M90 700-800/800-900/900-1000
M100, M200 1000-2000/2000-3000
N (manufactured gas/
cleaned coke oven gas) 50-150
N20 200-300
N30 300-400
P (Propane/Butane) 50 - 150
P20, P30 200-300/300-400
P40, P50, P60 400-500/500-600/600-700
P70, P80, P90 700-800/800-900/900-1000
P100, P200 1000-2000/2000-3000
e.g.
D = inner tube components in stainless steel
Y = tube divisible
K = outer tube and inner tube components
in stainless steel
Type of gas Inlet pressure / mbarg
Characters A to Z
Characters A to L
e.g.
5-9 = 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 m
A = 10 m
F = 15 m
L = 20 m
M = 25 m
N = 30 m
R = 40 m
e.g.
Markings
for special
models
Characters A to Z
Characters 5-9 and A to R
Characters 1-8 and A to W
with integrated spark transformerZT2...
K = Transformer head sealed, IP 65 (NEMA 4x), mains
and flame signal cable 5m permanently connected≥
B = 240 - 250 V
F = 110 - 115 V
50 / 60 Hz
50 / 60 Hz
  3
ZT2...
2. Technical Data
Burner Part
Heat release ...................................max. 600 kW (2,050,000 BTU/hr)

15. Approvals
  17
	   Part Numbering System
	   Technical Data
	Burner Part
	Transformer head
	  Storage, Installation Instructions and Lifetime
	   Flame Monitoring
	  Construction According to Sectional Drawing
	Igniter Sectional Drawing
	  Available Spare Parts and Wear and Tear Parts
	   Accessories
	  Electrical Connection
	 9. Setting the Required Gas Flow
	10. Setting the Required Air Flow
	11. Maintenance and Alignment
	Performing Maintenance and Replacing Worn Parts
	Igniter Tube (may be rotated in 90° increments)
	Transformer head
	Electrode Support Ring (subject to wear and tear, exempted from manufacturer’s warranty)
	Intermediate Support Ring (for tube lengths greater than 600 mm)